TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
REGULAR MEETING . ‘
MARCH 12, 1973 v U0 me 432
10:00 A.M.

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on the
above date, all members were present and the Meeting was opened with
a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm, Parks to table
the bids on Microfilm Equipment for the County Clerk for further
study. See attached bid. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm., Best and seconded by Comm., Parks to pay
bills as presented by the Auditor and as approved by the Court.
See attached list, All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Jordan to

require bids on any purchase concerning Revenue Sharing or County
Funds when the cost of expenditures is over $300.00. This is to
include Capital expenditures only. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the signatures of Earl King and Ann Fondern to be used on
the County Treasurer's office checks in absence of Mr.Fletcher Bovyd.
All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the monthly reports of Mrs. Mooney and Mr. Currie. All
voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt that
since no bids were received on the Haliod Xerox machine that it
be removed from the County Clerk's inventory and that it be stored
in Comm. Pct.l barn. All voted ves, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm., Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
accept the bid of East Texas Paper Company, Lufkin, Texas, on
Mimeograph paper (1) 200 reams 8% X 11-#20 paper @ $1.05 per ream
and 200 reams 8% X 14-#20 paper @ $1.52 per ream (2) and to accept
the bid of Story-Wright of Lufkin, Texas on 2 cases of 2% inch
adding machine paper @ $16.50 per case and 2 cases of 3inch adding
machine paper @ $22,50 per case; and this to be delivered with no
fright charge. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to sell
the used wire and post taken up from around the old disposal dump
in Pct.2 to Mrs. Hutto Wallace for $35.00. All voted yes, none
voted no.

The Meeting was recessed until 10:00 A.M, Wednesday,March 14, 1973,



e 001 mee 433

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court meeting
held on March 14, 1973 @ 10:00 A.m. which was recessed from

March 12, 1973, all members were present and the Meeting was opened
with a prayer.

Mr. Doyle Chandler from Chester, Texas, presented to the Court the
plans for the City Park of Chester as of this date.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to
approve pa nt of the bills as presented by the Auditor. See
attached bi All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
accept the Plat of Woodland Hills for filing purposes only and to
designate it as plat file 174, All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
accept the bid of Fran-Mar Inc. to re-roof the Courthouse, and
that Fran-Mar to post a Roofing bond and that Fran-Mar be
responsible for removing all trash and waste materials from the
Courthouse area. This contract is to be paid out of the Revenue
Sharing money. See attached bid. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to
accept for filing purposes only the Plat of Magnolia Square on the
Josiah Wheat Survey, Abstract 657 in the City of Woodville as plat
file 175, All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm, Best to table
the bids on the painting of the Courthouse for further study. See
attached bids. All voted yes, noane voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
accept the bid of A.B, Dick Minograph machingé for the County
Auditor's office. Judge Mann, Comm. Parks and Comm. Belt voted yes,

Comm, Jordan and Comm. Best were absent., The cost of this will be
taken from the Revenue Sharing Fund.

There belng no further business the Meeting adjourned.
SIGNED: ? 4{ ,(?@?uzaw " Tom D. Mann, County Judge
e DQ ]7,,6_7/ Joe I. Best, Comm., Pct.#1

7%][[ 1.[:/){?7/74(7 ’ H.M, Parks, Comm. Pct. #2

Kenneth Belt, Comm, Pct. #3

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk



“*Vh 5 a 1, 7y
Tubs A }%zﬁm p j AL rver (01 ree 434

102 So. Chartton 5t. - 283-2514

A " ;
Marris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75979

February 21, 1973

Tyler County Commissioners Court
¢/o0 Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:
‘ cd .
At your request I would like to submit my bid to install
a new roof on the Tyler County Court House for §8,980.00,
This bid includes the following items:
1. Spud off o0ld roof and save rock that is suitable
. for new rocf.
2. BApply a 20 'vear roof which is 2 ply of 15 pound
felt nailed or glued. Mop on 3 ply with 300 to
400 pounds of roof gravel in hot steep pitch.
3. This roof is to comply with manufacturer specification.
4. Remove all damaged material from parphet wall and
cover with fiberglas (Yellow Jacket).
5. Rework all coping.
6. Apply new materials on stack from boiler room.
7. Remove scuppers from rear of building or fire wall
and install 2 new 3%" X 10" copper scuppers.
8. Remove vent to jail raise approximately 8" flash
and counter flash.
9., Straighten and rehang to walls all down spouts.
10, After roof is complete we will have manufacturer
to cut hole to get report on roof.
11. Contractor shall furnish certificate of insurance.
12, Pay local pervailing wages.
13. Draw % of contract when first 2 layers of roof are
in place, balance upon completion of job.
14. 30 working days to complete contract.
15. Start 10 days after awarded job.

We appreciate this opportunity to submit our bid.
Sincerely,

FRANMAR, INC.

/ﬂ — w2
R. L. Scott; Superintendent
RLS/ jw
APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



BOOTH ROOFNG CO, INC.

Londinnous Nervice Sipee 1000

PHONE 833-2214 BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77701 1096 FRANKLIN

ESTIMATE AMD-AGREEMENT - .
EVOL 001 PAGE 435

(Ownf:-r or Agent)

ATTENTTION : JUDCE DICK MANN

R COINTY GQURT HOUSE-RE~ROOF

=

" RSMOVE THE OLD ROOF AND APPLY A TWENTY YEAR SPRCIFICATICN

ASPHALT AND GRAVED ROQOF. FABRICATE AND INSTALL NEW 26 G

A.
CALV. TR0 FLASHIN S . t vttt eossneatnseasuensasesnnessensas 9,870.00

4

Accepted:

BOOTH ROOFING CO,

 Owner or Agent

INC.



o o 001 436

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2514

Wit i T
Marris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75379

February 21, 1973

Tyler County Commissioners Court
¢/o Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:‘,*
At your request I would like to submit my bid to paint
the outside walls of the Tyler County Court House for
$8,830.00.

This bid includes the following items:
1. Clean all outside walls using a solution of

Tri-Sodium Phosphate and Clcorox.
Clean and reglase windows where necessary.
One coat of masonry Latex,

Two coats of paint on all wall and wocd surface.
Material used will be of highest quality.

(John Blair are Glidden)

Cracks in masonry will be cleaned out and filled
with G. E. Silocone caulking and plaster.

7. Clean out all down spouts.

8. Clean and paint outside air-conditioning units.
9. Contractor shall furnish certificate of insurance.
10, Pay local pervailing wages.
11. 30 working days to complete contract.
12. Replace screen on Jjail windows.

*

Ut o o
" e

[s)
.

Upon acceptance and approval of this contract we can
start this work within 48 hours. We appreciate this
opportunity to submit our bid.

Sincerely,

FRANMAR, INC.

C::’-—_;:" o

/

o , A -

[T et

R. L. Scott, Superintendent

RLS /3w

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



ﬂéfk 7 Tii%"/ if | ' ;
..f*(,a;% FAGe, | %, v 001 i 437

102 So. Chariton St. - 283-2514
A ville S
Norris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75979

-

Tyler County Commissioners Court
c/o Judze Tcm Diek Mann
Wwoodville, Texas 75979

Gentlsasmen:

I wish to clarify items three (3) and four (40 on
my bid dated Fabruzry 21, 1973 %o paint ths subsids
of the Country Ccurthouse,

These items should have besn combined to rezd that
we agres and will paint two costs on all outsids walls
- =
I 2

int on all outside wood windows and

IT there arz any ofther guesticns in refarsnce to this
pid please contact me, All cther items shown on our
bid remain the sams,

Sinceraly,

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



e 001 me 43R

H AYGOOD Puaint & Decorating Center

{309 MAGNOLIA . WQODYILLE, TEXAS 75979 L] PHOME 713 283-2012

T

ﬁ,«-{{f [ere ’C{gr_,cuf’ _“‘{"“'{A'C%Zj—cuj
_____ @%/@MJ%W%‘«M?

DATE REFERENCE I CHARGES CREDITS { BALANCE

& 7 Z BALANCE FORWARD
M 7 A
- - 7

—
D=
| Q ££4;4 1o 7 La,‘://v $or} A L»A,J:_vf : _,(/.c-
:} . ’

ﬁ'gﬁ"’if i 2, Ol 2 P )

_,,/f/’i/ f/}—/_}L J :_A/‘_ | . .._;’—/f VA e L_{a, £
L r ettt

|
g7ekecied YA

G oy bt W ROD . QO

HAYGOOD Paint & Decorating Center




SUANTITY

QUOTATION

: X P MANUFAC‘PURERS & DISTRIBUTORS OF ‘_

S AR PRI SR AN IS

v 001 me 439

TO: COMMISSIONER COURT OF TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS | HY. 75 NORTH

100 Court House
Woodville, Texas

SUBJECT: BID ON ITEMS HEREIN

-DESCRIPTION

1. MIMEOGRAPH PAPER
A, 200 Reams 83X112#20
.~ B. 200 Reams 8%X11 ~#20 -

2. ADDING MACHINE PAPER

415 N. BONNER
- 459{2/;/@ Wﬁ/ﬁfﬁy PHONE LY 2-1685

TYLER, TEXAS

1101 W, COTTON
PHONE PL 3-7655
LONGVIEW, TEXAS

PHONE 893-5571
SHERMAN, TEXAS

DATE: Feb. 27, 1973

DESCRIBED:

L

Per Ream

A. 2 cases (100 Rolls per case) 21V
- B. 2 cases (100 Rolls per case) 3"

ITEMS TO BE DELIVLRED BY OUR SERVICE TRUCK

WITH NO FREIGHT CHARGES.

Per Reanm é

Per Case f

Per Case ;

|

|

ETEX PAPEB CO.-LUFKIN f
DIVISION MANAGER |
308 Regal Row |

P.Of Box 1847

L

" THANK YOU FOR THi1S OPPORTUNITY TO QUO-TE.

. SUBJECT TO ACCEPTANGE WITHIN

DAYS.

ETEX PAPER COMPANY, INC. BY.

DSt WS DAL e cn L sl e e bl e e e S DR DL e Dokl Vb




MONRBOETE

THE CALCULATOR COMPANY

1004 N, TEMBERLAND DH. » LUFKIN, TEXAS 73902 « (713) 634-3123

L YOL 001 PAGE‘Q(&’G

TZLER COUNTY
Sourthouse
Wwoodville, Texas
Sirs:

we are happy to quote for your consideration two items on your bid list.
Two {2) caszs 100 rolls per case 2 9/32 wide 3 3/8" diameter single ply
standard bond adding machine paper. 15¢ per roll,

Two {2) cases 100 rolls over case 3 7/16 wide 3 3/8"™ diameter single ply
standard bond adding machine paper. 30¢ per roll, S

Abova prices F.0.B. Courthouse Woodville, Texas

¥ope to be of service to you in the futursz.

Bob Wallace
Service Mgr.
Lufkin, Texas

BW/mar

A DIYISION OF LITTON INDUSTR'SS



B N

SFALED BIDS addressa2d 4o the Commissionar's Cours
of Tyler County, Texas, will bes raceived ab the offics of

the County Aud Loy, 100 Courthouse,

Mimeogr ph Paper
Adﬂlng Mach

in accordance witnh the spescifications now oa file in the

H)
e
i'l'

ce of tha Counby Auditor, Lo-iit:

Y s oo 18 Koo
200 Reams 20# 85" x 14"~ é?hf 23
2C0 Reams 20# &5V = 11" — /0. 0T firllwri /O T
2 cases (100 »olls per case) A" Adding Machins Pap
2 cases (100 rolls par case) 3% Adding Machine Pare:

Y
L
o]
[
o
v
)
[9)
=
w
o+
i
O
[
-
H
0
u
]
&
D
[}
n
ﬁ
ok

STORY - *‘VRiG

o égﬂb

o /Z«Q d7/w/@9 Mw@f aéé¢@ L e

(;pz/uﬁ/f Qew 4,;1-/4,1 SC
4




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF March

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWEDR, _ Selid Waste

o 001 s 442

, 19773

of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE QF CLAIM
Number Claim Aliowed
325 Minyard Motor Company 1 Garbage Tank & Repairs $ 453.10 Smdhim73

il

] 1

0y
H

- ! - I
ay of %Jf L &'é«

APPROVEL THiS(/é(- d

N s / /j p % >

-

COUNTY JUDGE

C W5 CHECKED AND APPROVED

Lpé%/ %

e,

COUNTY AUDITOR Z



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

March 14

o, 001 mee 443

L1973

Page 1

of ]

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date

Number NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Attowed

318 Colmesneil Department Store Pauper Care $ 28.5.0 =11=73

31 Culligen Weter Conditioning Aivport Utilities 5.25 3=14=73

227 J.Pe Dean Genersl Mdse. Pauper Care 13,60 Iy o
_ 310 | Southwestern Bell Telephone Cq. ! Airport Telephone Fxn. 37. 8l e 1)m3

309 Sam Houston Flectric Co=Op, Hi14ties 95.62 R =73
328 1\ Stafford Lowdon Company Supplies 2L2 80 3173

r'" /-.j"‘ . f -
APPROVED THIS_/ Y day ot Dbt 1075

) S
Ll g h T a _

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAZS CHECKED AND APPROVED

COMNTY AGDITOR

A
3 A
44,

lﬁ_sz.#___,__



o 001 e 444

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF March 14 ,197 5 Page 1 of 1.

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Road & Bridge # FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Ciaim Amount of Date

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE QF CLAIM
Number Claim Ailowed
306 Allisons Building Materials Supplies $ 34,79 3173
3CL Clyde Freeman Supplies £53.92 EEER NI
202 Gulf States Utdlities Utilities 1.25 =11=73
303 Senasca Water Supply Corp. Utilities 6.00 S 1h=73
207 Texaco Gas & 011 157.15 Bl i3
305 Vinson Mobil Center Gas 6.95 BTG
308 Woodville Awuto Parbes Repairs & Inspection 2.10 G173
i
)W
g
.
AT -
APPROVED THIS /&7 day of G, 19777
5
A S sl =L CLA#MS CHECKED AN APPROV/LD

'CUNTY JUDGE

/ il % 7. .//ﬂj;/“

COUNTY AUDITOR &



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Road & Bridge #3

March 1),

oo 001 e 445

,197_3

Page__ of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Caim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE CF CLAIM Amount of Date
Number Claim Allowed
319 Kenneth Belt Re=Tmbursement, for Teleph. Exp. $ 16.70 Belli3
323 Colmesnell Independe Culverts 75.00 ’3-1.&—’7’3,.-...:
217 City Water Works Utilities 5.00 ’3—1&-'7’3_____2
315 Freeman Concrete Works Supplies LL.CO 3=11=73
316 Gulf States Utilities Co. Utilities 15.66 31473
313 Harrington Flectrical Service Parts 1L.01 F=1)m73
314 Jacksons Industrial Supplies Parts 28.98 3=1le73
321, Mobil Oil Corporstion Credit Cards - Gas L.67 | 3173
320 Mustang Tractor & Eguipment Repairs to Fguipment 320,52 Remllen73
312 Minyard Motor Company Repairs to Egquipment, 7.65 3—].&“7%__..:
321 Ogden Chevrolet Company Parts ' 19.66 3=1L~72
326 Texaco Gas & 0il 111,61 | 3=L-73
329 Ogden Enco Station Gas & 01l 128.00 | 3=-14~73

Lok

o

APPROVED THIS /% duy ot Tt 1973
N
W %) //J - //‘

"TOUNTY JUDGE

COUNTY AUDITOR

Y



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

Mzrch 14,

e UGL wee 445

,197 3

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWEDR, R O.H. #3

Page

1

of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Deate
_ NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Ciaim Aliowed
522 Leo Gunter Obtaining Right~of-=Way $.155.90 ¢ 3=1h-T5
£}
qu

s

1€

it

i
APPROVED,THIS_ /47 day ot Zirctnede 187 7
7y —_ -

i
5 ‘ /“{""]—’] -

L e

CEONTY JUDGE

CLAHAS CHECK

Ew APPROVED
/4 -
#4i2ééz£;5?; AN

-
COUNTY AUDITOR 7



i 4 e — Al -
fv o 4 -- BTN
L A B Vs I
.
S R .
! T e
D ; Joo L
i - * — +

A
P I
e

M o i

L

A A b b i




4

st 2SINESS
FRRIE
A

S g 8

LR

SRODUCTS

R e L)
e T o

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77035
rvor 001 e 448

34 COMPANY'S BID ON TYLER COUNTY

MICRO RECORDING SYSTEM

EQUIPMENT
1 - 2000 PROCESSOR CAMERA
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

1 - DUPLIPRINTER

M BUSINESS PRODUCTS SALES INC.
6541 SCUTHWEST FREEWAY « R C.BOX 36345

TEL. (P13) 774-7557

$§8995.00
660.00

3440.00

RENTAL OF 1 - 500M WITH APERTURE CARDrM4LZ£9122 OO/WO\iHLY

ATTACHMENT MAINTENANCE INCLUDED

2 - REALIST READERS '"3332" 34X LENS

SUPPLIES
2000 - CAMERA CARDS (AHR)
CUSTOM ELECTRO PLATE
2000 - DUPLICARDS
6 QUARTS CD 4 DEVELOPER
6 QUARTS FIX

Z - AMMONIA CYLINDER ASSEMBLY FOR
DUPLIPRINTER

2 -~ ABSORBER PACK

4 ROLLS TYPE 795 8 1/2" X 500" PAPER

369.00/EACH
— T (O
/

/gg, 7

85.80/1000

55.00

21.50/1500
2.10/QUART
2.10/QUART

40.00/EZACH

11.00/EACH

28.530/ROLL

*\\




Lor G@i m£449

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF___ March 12 197 3 S Page. 1  of 1
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Solid Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Claim - Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Allowed
2.0 Celmesneil Motcor Compery 1 Garbage Can & Repair on Truck | $288.85 | 3-2--773
251 Colmesnedl Motor Company Supplies & Repairs 18.95  [3-12-%7
252 Davids Service Statlon Repairs 5,75 Gelleln
28 Gecree P. Bene Repaivs to Ecuipment 219.06 A 27
£z Macls Autc Parts Repairs to Eculpment 8.81 3l 2
291 |_Texaco e Gas & 033 21605 Gl P73
_ =01 Bennie Stanford Repairs . 85.00 | 3—i2=773
. . : Hf }
LRl
= [,/
1]
| APPROVED THIS L2 day of 7 emedee 10375
i 4 e _
~, j{f;* R S CLAIJS CHECKED AND ARFHOVED

o T : : :
'L k’r HEEE e
IRTYIUDC _'\.J_L_J ! #é,u______;-:.__- o

COTERETON A EMEyomp o



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

March 12,

,197_ 3

AR L 1 FAE 45”

Page 1

of 1

Jury

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Allowed
218 James A. Clark Court Appointed Attormey $ 5C.00 31273
288 Wheat, Wheat & Stafford Court Appointed Attorney 50,00 3=12=73

. ‘;;:"3!_,/
APPROVED THHS. /&7 day of oo/ <ieidn 19753
N
! { _, ‘_,-—-_—-_.__-__'
j f-.—-:.'—r /,//“{/./L T
CEUNTY JGDGE

CL?J;MS CHFC%\ED AND APPROVED
/ /’f,/
Ao O LT R i

(‘ﬂi INTY &l Iﬁ*“rl'lﬁ'



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF Mareh 12

.*._;'QL' uwl FALE 45.1

L1973

Page 1 of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Road & Bridge #2

Claim Amount of Date

Number NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Allowed
2.6 A & M Moter Company Supplies $ 3500 | 3-12-73
2,9 Chester Water Supply Corporation tilities 6,00 -1 2-173
253 Durham Saw Company Repairs fc Fouipment 3.00 3=] 277,
25 Davids Service Ststion Supplies 7.25 3=12-17%
257 Jdack Lane Ford Repairs 21.68 i -T2
275 Sem Houston Electric Co=Op Utilities 2.00 Rem] 277
281 Texaco 01l & Ges 227,24 3] 23
285 Thornton Hardusre Supplies 2.39 B3e=l2-72
291, Vinsen Mcbil, Center Tire Eepsir 5.Q0 O=12=53

S

APPROVED THIS €77 day of Ffeefio 19

-\

.
&

Wit 2]

. -
YL L T
D Vi f/ﬁir'f L

CetrNTY JUDGE et

CLAIM»S’”HFCKEU AND @DPPUV!- i3

,,{_/ I, #ﬁ% /N

e T R e T N N ala



o 00 medbA

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__March 12, L1873 of 1L
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, BEoad & Brjdge ,#"3 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Claim Amount of Cate
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Atlowed
250 Colmesneil Motor Comparny Supplies $ 212.95 A=12=73
Z —
=
'C;Z 'i
2
75

APPROMVED THIS,

—~,

- RS
| oo, o

-3
S i F
Tl day ol Fr T

£
KN

~TOUNTY JUDGE ’

ral

- C;HHS CHECKED AND APPEOVED

- : R S
W &:4/(':,{/ ,:/-E"* .’/Ej

<
.-\L

Segd 3

TONNTY ALINITOR

r



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

Lo UU]. FAGE 453

March 12,

L1873

Page L _of 1

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Road & Bridsge #L FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amoaount of Date :
Number NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Allowed i
2.5 A & M Motor Compeny Repairs § 3,00 T ] P73 ‘
2L7 Baker Mobor Compzny Repairs 58.29 31273 ;
255 Fxzon _Company Gas & COdl L.31 21 27 ’
235 Fred Grocery Gas & (il 7.96 T Dma7?
239 Gulf States Utilities Co., Wilities 5,17 B 23
2L0 Guii Welding Supply Cc., Supplies 8,40 3-ll=3
242 | Gulf 0il Corporation Gas & 01l 22.25 | 3-12-73 |
258 Leslie Hooks Gas & Qi1 31.0% 3] 273 -
266 | Paves Tex-Gas Gag & 0i LT | 3=12-73
287 fexaco Gas & 0il 142,04 3=12-773 i ,
292 James A. Taylor Supplies = Tron Ore 408.00 | 3-12-73 |
293 Texaco Gas — Credit Cards 51.17 31275
299 Woodville Auto Paris Repairs 500 R, 273
290 Texaco Gas & 011 370.20 B 213

¥
!"}J |
iy T
Al
ER |
RPPROV/E/QTHIS L5 duy of ZL/A«JA# L1973
4 /‘( S A /7/(/; CLAWMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

_‘wﬂ‘ﬂuo@f’

7
/(?/’f"///;’ /‘/L ’-’" ‘_}V

TOUNTY ALNITOR



o GUT pae 45“"

. /’,{’ 4 -

APPROVED THIS /27 day of ) venme ne 1975
™ O et

R L ~

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMSLHECKED AND A

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF March 12 ,197 3 of 1
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Federal Revenue FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
. Shering
Clai A t of Dat
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount ae
Number Claim Alfowed |
Bl Mann Furniture Company Carpet & Furniture $ 295.6] | 3=12=73
[ W.C. Royle Furniture 671,..28 3=12=73
Y B
G
.j"; \J :
i

PPROVED
Fa

-
-

};’ # S .

COUNTY AUDITOR

B
S



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

Merch 12

YoL &Ll FAGE 453

,197 3 Page 1

of 3

General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Daie
Nurmber NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Allowed
221 Irene Amacker Feeding Prisoners $ 208.00 3-12-73
222 AMliscns Building Materials Repairs to Courthouse 6L.35 3-2-73
2273 B & B Service Station Gas 5.35 21273
224 B & B Automotive Repairs to Autoes 34,90 Fem] 273
225 Brookshire Rrothers Pauper Care 15.00 3-12-73
226 Continental Oil Company Sheriff Dept. Credit Cards L5 3=12-73
227 Harley Crews, Constzble Pct. 3 Congtable Fees, Jan. & Feb. 1C0.C0 3—-12-73
228 Colmesneil Department Stere Pauper Care 18.39 i 2='73
229 City of Woodville Utilities -~ Courthouse 231.31% A=12-73
230 Clemmons Insurance Agency Bonds,. Airpory Insurance 161.93 =1 2=777
231 Txxon Compshy Gas Sheriff bept. 287.88 31273 i
232 Fast Texas Exberminabing Co. Exberminating Courthouse §5.00 | 3-12-73
233 | Fiex Paper Company Janiters Supplies: 60.00 ] P=74 _j
236 Future Forms Printing Co., Auditors Supplies QL .55 3-12-73 _t
237 LM, Fesgin Tns. Agency Bonds ot 228.75 31 2=
238 Gulf 0Oil Corporation Gasy Sheriff Dept. g1.61 2-12-73
2h3 Gulf States Utiiities Courthouse Utilities 1L 50 Sl 2
2hk ) Tnternational Business Mechines Service Contract, Dist. Judee 137.25 1] D73
256 Jack Lane Ford, Inc. Repairs to Auto, Sheriff 57.06 33273
259 Mohdl 031 Cornporation Gascline. Sheriff AL LD i
260 Maddeon Chemical Corporstion Janitors Supplies 11C.70 e e
263 Office Supply Center Supplies 21.60 o B

S .

APPROVED THIS 7. < day of A e, 1977
) . e ﬁ‘?'_}
s B -

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAINS CHECKED AND APPROVED

T At T
T//@’é":/' R I

CAINTY AGNITOR

rd



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

March 12

Uil e 496

Page_ 2

L 187 _3

of 3

Gengral

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

APPROVED THIS /£ dey ot 0
s - e i -
R AP e e

L f el

EY

} f EE—

e W I I

COLRTY JUDGE

CLAé)er CF-'EC,K?'D AND APPI OVED

7% 1/ 7

,cb

r ,r‘ .

P4

COVIRETN AT

Ciaim Amount of Date
Number NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claien Allowed
26l Ogden Cheverclet Company Revairs tc Avto, Sheriff 7,89 P 273
265 Q.F. Pelicn & Sons Repairs on Boiler 231,00 B 2273
267 Ping Hille Country Club Club Rental, DETD Meeting 5.00 Gl 273
268 Polk Electrical Service Repairs to Jail & Welfare 92,60 2] D72
268 Pitney Bowes Supplies 29.LC B 273
270 Scuthwestern Bell Telephone Telepheone Bills 452,19 Reu] D7
271 Suliivans Herdwzre Sheriff & Courthouse SuDDliés 25.09 Bam L Pee'?
272 traushn Blectronics Supplies for Shepiff L.l2 3] 2175
273 Story Wright Office Supplies 399.66 3=} 2e’7

2T Steck Warlick Office Supplies 352.5 Sm1 27
276 Stafford-lowden Company Suppiies, County Clerk .00 B 27
277 Standard Office Feoulpment Co. Co. Clerk Supplies 15.30 e Wil
278 TyCo Feed Company Weight Tickets 37.00 31272
279 Texaco Inc., Sheriff Dept., Ges 2. 25 Tl D7
260 Texgas Credit Cards — Sheriff 21.55 | 3-12.73
281 Tyier County Civi]l Defense Desks, Highway Patrol 20.40 Ty e
282 Turners Plumbing Eepeirs to Courthouse ac. 83 B 1 a7
283 Tromgs Mursery & Florist Lawr: Werk for Dec. & Jan. 100.60 G ] TR
286 Tvier County Bocster Advertising 2800 L 2= T3
289 JAmmr Trighle Feintine Courthouse 27,00 G B
295 kWestern futc Asscclete Store 1 Jenmitor & Sherdift Supplies 15.33 2l P
226 Western Dets Tax Office Nov. Report 135,72 e ey



e Gl w457

COMMISSIONER'S COURT QF March 12 ,187_ 3 Page 3 of 3
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Ciatm Amount of Date -
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim Aliowed
297 Woodwille Auto Parts Repairs to Auto $ 65,58 et 207
268 West Publishing Company Co. Judge Lsw Books 7.00 =T 073
2G0 Xercx Corporaticn Co. Clerk Supplies 273.22 3] 273

APPROVED TH! Lday of - ///ﬂm—hw 1977
//V— .5 7) /f i L//{Am"_"_d_m.__—

CoUTY IUBGE - 4/:// Gl ) b

COrmTY AllﬁiTF\D e

CLA}‘?‘S CHECKED AND APPROVED
(./’{’

,‘\




